Page 1 of 18
TECHNICAL APPROVALS FOR CONSTRUCTION
APPROVAL
INSPECTION
TESTING
CERTIFICATION
Farby KABE Polska Sp. z o.o.
ul. Slaska 88

20 mm to 200 mm and with the nominal characteristics given in Table 1.
Table 1  Nominal characteristics
Insulation type Code
Austrotherm EPS 042 FASSADA EPS EN 13163 T2-L2-W2-S1-P3-BS75-DS(N)2-DS(70,-)2-TR80
Austrotherm EPS 040 FASSADA EPS EN 13163 T2-L2-W2-S1-P3-BS100-DS(N)2-DS(70,-)2-TR100
Austrotherm EPS 038 FASSADA SUPER EPS EN 13163 T2-L2-W2-S1-P3-BS115-CS(10)70-DS(N)2-DS(70,-)2-TR100
Austrotherm EPS FASSADA PREMIUM EPS EN 13163 T2-L2-W2-S4-P3-BS115-DS(N)2-DS(70,-)2-TR100
Austrotherm EPS 040 KLIMA EPS EN 13163 T2-L2-W2-S2-P4-BS115-CS(10)70-DS(N)2-DS(70,-)1-TR150-MU10
• supplementary mechanical fixings — anchors of adequate length to suit the substrate and insulation thickness,
approved and supplied by the Certificate holder and selected from:
—  EJOT Ejotherm STR U
—  EJOT Ejotherm STRU 2G
—  EJOT Ejotherm VT 2G
—  EJOT Ejotherm NT U
—  EJOT Ejotherm NTK U
—  EJOT Ejotherm H1 eco
—  BRAVOLL PTH – 60/8
—  BRAVOLL PTH – KZ 60/8
—  BRAVOLL PTH – S
—  BRAVOLL PTH – SX
—  DAS SNINA DAS TH 80-190.
Page 4 of 18
All anchors are approved by Certificate holder and covered by ETA’s issued against the requirements of ETAG 004
• reinforcement
 —   Vertex R117 A101 — anti-alkaline-impregnated glassfibre mesh (4.0 mm by 4.5 mm) with a nominal weight of
145 g·m–2
 —   Vertex R131 A101 — anti-alkaline-impregnated glassfibre mesh (3.5 mm by 3.5 mm) with a nominal weight of
160 g·m–2
• primer
 —  Primer Permuro GT — a dyed primer used with the PERMURO render
 —  Primer Armasil GT — a dyed primer used with the ARMASIL  T render
 —  Primer Novalit GT — a dyed primer used with the NOVALIT T render
• render finish
 —   PERMURO — an acrylic render available in a range of colours with full, brushed/mixed textures with grain sizes
of 1.5 mm, 2.0 mm, 2.5 mm and 3.0 mm
 —   ARMASIL T — a silicone render available in a range of colours with full texture with grain sizes of 1.5 mm,
2.0 mm, 2.5 mm, and 3.0 mm
 —   NOVALIT T — a polysilicate (low-alkaline) render supplied in a range of colours with full, brushed/mixed,
textured, with grain sizes of 1.5 mm, 2.0 mm, 2.5 mm and 3.0 mm.